
Complaint Description 

Informedyakima reported 5 days ago (Mon, 30 Jul at 2:24 AM) via Portal Meta 

Lisa Homer has sent out mailers, I'm assuming hundreds if not thousands, that do not contain any 
information as to who paid for them. Under the law RCW 42.17A.320 all written advertising that is paid for 
must indicate who paid for it. There needs to be a sponsor ID and address clearly printed. Lisa Homer has 
neglected this, making the payer of these mailers unknown. This is a PDC advertisement violation and pays 
no regard to the rules. This is Lisa Homer's second campaign finance violation. 

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public? 

Under the law RCW 42.17A.320 all written advertisements that are paid for must indicate who 

paid for it. There needs to be a sponsor ID and address clearly printed. Lisa Homer has 

neglected this, making the payer of these mailers unknown. The public should always know 

where money is coming from for candidates. 

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found. 

Attached is a photograph of the received mailer, front and back. 

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.  

All who received the mailer. 

Complaint Certification: 

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that 

information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief. 

 

https://wapdc.freshdesk.com/users/13019874260

